

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23795/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

WP No. 2211/2009

MOHD.SOOD KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 111 of 2010

Date: 12/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.P.Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. K.V.Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We do not find any reason to interfere with the well considered order passed by the High Court. The special leave petition is dismissed. However, the petitioner may represent to the Arbitrator regarding the nature of the dispute.

In view of the above, contempt petition is also dismissed.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master